Britto, John

From: Clerks@vaughan.ca $
Sent: Wednesday, April 4, 2018 9:04 AM C 'L/ j
To:. Britto, John CQMMUNICATE N
Subject: wW: .

ow- Afar 4])&

!

From: Shelley Shields [mailto

Sent: Tuesday, April 03,2018 7:44 PM

To: Bevilacqua, Maurizio <Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Rosati, Gino
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Shefman, Alan <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; lafrate, Marilyn

<Marilyn.lafrate @vaughan.ca>; Racco, Sandra <Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Singh, Sunder
<Sunder.Singh@vaughan.ca>; DeFrancesca, Rosanna <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Carella, Tony
<Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; DeFrancesca, Rosanna <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; gila.martow@pc.ola.org;
peter.kent@parl.gc.ca; Clerks@vaughan.ca

Subject:

My name is Shelley Shields. | have lived in Thomhill Woods for 13 years. We have raised our
children here, and love all the community has to offer. | have some very urgent concerns about the
current proposed development at the Jaffari site. | have no problem with the building on that site, but
they MUST adhere to the zoning laws, and that fits in with the current community. The area was
originally not structured to accommodate such a huge rise in density. This will cause numerous and

~ serious problems. Over the past 13 years, | have seen a huge increase in the traffic problems along
Bathurst Street. It is currently at an all time high. A drive that should take 10 minutes, is now doubled
and sometimes tripled. With the increase in density, the fraffic will become must worse.

This development would also impact other infrastructures such as sewage and hydro.

The fact that the Jaffari developers made the appeal to the OMB before it was abolished, is in my
opinion, underhanded and should not be allowed. Are the members of the OMB also Thornhill
Woods community members? | don't think so.

Why do the voices of the residents who have been here since the early development of Thornhill
Woods community not being heard?

| hope that Council listens to the residents, and do what's right to keep this an enjoyable and thriving
community, by rejecting the Jaffari proposal.

Shelley Shields

| oppose the current proposed Jaffari development. | hope that my
elected officials would respect the opinions of current residents of
Thornhill Woods and rejected the current proposal.
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